GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SHIPPING
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4903

ANSWERED ON:26.04.2010

ASSISTANCE TO MARITIME UNIVERSITY

Adsul Shri Anandrao Vithoba;Dharmshi Shri Babar Gajanan;Yadav Shri Dharmendra

Will the Minister of SHIPPING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has provided financial assistance to the Indian Maritime University; and

(b) if so, the details of the funds allocated and provided to the Indian Maritime University during each of the last three years and the
current year, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF SHIPPING (SHRI G.K. VASAN)
(a): Yes, Madam.

(b): The details of the funds allocated and provided for Indian Maritime University during the last three years and the current year till
date are as under:-

(Rs. in crore)
Year Allocation Funds provided
Chennai Mumbai Visakhapatnam Kolkata Cochin
Campus Campus Campus Campus Campus
and (Mahar (Andhra (West Bengal) (Kerala)
Headquarters ashtra) Pradesh)
(Tamil Nadu)

2007-08 14.00 14.00 Nil Nil Nil Nil
2008-09 2.00 1.00 Nil Nil Nil Nil

2009-10 62.80 17.19 16.21 7.59 10.63 10.00
2010-11 41.00 Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil
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